

A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA URGING THE AMENDMENT OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES TO LIMIT THE POWER OF CONGRESS TO REGULATE COMMERCE.

WHEREAS, Article I, section 8, clause 3, of The Constitution of the United States has been interpreted by the United States Supreme Court to grant Congress the overreaching power to regulate intrastate commerce.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

(1) That the Montana Legislature finds that the current allotment of power to the United States Congress that allows the Congress to regulate intrastate commerce to be overly broad and overreaching.

(2) That Congress, in accordance with Article V of The Constitution of the United States, immediately transmit to the several states for ratification an amendment to Article I, section 8, clause 3, of The Constitution of the United States stating:

"To regulate Commerce with foreign Nations, and interstate commerce between the several States, and with the Indian Tribes".

(3) That the Secretary of State send a copy of this resolution to the President of the United States, the Speaker of the United States House of Representatives, the Majority Leader of the United States Senate, and to each member of the Montana Congressional Delegation.

- END -



I hereby certify that the within joint resolution, HJ 0003, originated in the House.

Chief Clerk of the House

Speaker of the House

Signed this	day
of	, 2013.

President of the Senate

Signed this	day
of	, 2013.



HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 3

INTRODUCED BY O'NEIL, EDMUNDS, FLYNN, GALT, GLIMM, GREEF, HANSEN, HARRIS, JACKSON, LEWIS, MURPHY, RANDALL, SALOMON, SCHWADERER, WARBURTON, C. SMITH, K. WHITE

A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA URGING THE AMENDMENT OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES TO LIMIT THE POWER OF CONGRESS TO REGULATE COMMERCE.